
Montezuma XC Invitational High School Girls
Big Springs Shooting Complez

Oct. 6, 2022
Sunny 66°, N 17 MPH, 49% Humidity 

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Collins-Maxwell 28 1 3 7 8 9 20 23 23:41 2:49
2 Montezuma Community S 45 2 5 10 13 15 18 19 24:41 3:50
3 Colfax-Mingo 67 4 11 14 16 22 25 26:02 6:14
4 South Tama 80 6 12 17 21 24 26 27:12 7:43

Incomplete Teams: Bgm, English Valleys, Gmg, Moravia

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Collins-Maxwell
1 Cypress Erickson, 9 22:20 7:11
3 Triona Scott, 9 22:42 7:18
7 Chloe Wierson, 11 24:02 7:44
8 Ashlyn Davis, 12 24:10 7:46
9 Sarah Tschantz, 11 25:08 8:05
20 Erica Houge, 11 27:48 8:57
23 Gianna Pitcherello, 10 29:41 9:33

Total Time = 1:58:22     Total Places = 28

2. Montezuma Community S
2 Claire Erselius, 9 22:35 7:16
5 Madison Johannes, 12 23:11 7:27
10 Lydia Singleton, 11 25:25 8:11
13 Ashlee Eilander, 11 25:49 8:18
15 Alivia Cline, 11 26:24 8:30
18 Mia Boulton, 12 26:56 8:40
19 Makenna Johannes, 11 27:13 8:45

Total Time = 2:03:24     Total Places = 45

3. Colfax-Mingo
4 Shae Wilkins, 10 22:48 7:20
11 McKenna Pleima, 12 25:29 8:12
14 Devan Chadwick, 10 26:17 8:27
16 Bianca Lane, 9 26:33 8:33
22 Lilyan Hadsall, 9 29:02 9:20
25 Mallory Sipma, 9 31:41 10:12

Total Time = 2:10:09     Total Places = 67

4. South Tama
6 Kayla Heck, 11 23:52 7:41
12 Autumn Elsbury, 9 25:47 8:18
17 Andrea Padilla, 11 26:50 8:38
21 Alex Castanon, 9 27:54 8:59
24 Maribel Castanon, 12 31:35 10:10
26 Abigail Chyma, 10 33:45 10:51

Total Time = 2:15:58     Total Places = 80

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Cypress Erickson, 9 22:20 7:11 Collins-Maxwell
2 2 Claire Erselius, 9 22:35 7:16 Montezuma Community S
3 3 Triona Scott, 9 22:42 7:18 Collins-Maxwell
4 4 Shae Wilkins, 10 22:48 7:20 Colfax-Mingo
5 Kaylee Frazier, 9 22:51 7:21 English Valleys
6 5 Madison Johannes, 12 23:11 7:27 Montezuma Community S
7 6 Kayla Heck, 11 23:52 7:41 South Tama
8 7 Chloe Wierson, 11 24:02 7:44 Collins-Maxwell
9 8 Ashlyn Davis, 12 24:10 7:46 Collins-Maxwell
10 Chloe Dieleman, 10 24:46 7:58 Gmg

8:00 Pace
11 9 Sarah Tschantz, 11 25:08 8:05 Collins-Maxwell
12 10 Lydia Singleton, 11 25:25 8:11 Montezuma Community S
13 11 McKenna Pleima, 12 25:29 8:12 Colfax-Mingo
14 12 Autumn Elsbury, 9 25:47 8:18 South Tama
15 13 Ashlee Eilander, 11 25:49 8:18 Montezuma Community S
16 14 Devan Chadwick, 10 26:17 8:27 Colfax-Mingo
17 15 Alivia Cline, 11 26:24 8:30 Montezuma Community S
18 Clair Manatt, 9 26:32 8:32 Bgm
19 16 Bianca Lane, 9 26:33 8:33 Colfax-Mingo
20 Jaidyn Rugg, 11 26:37 8:34 English Valleys
21 17 Andrea Padilla, 11 26:50 8:38 South Tama
22 18 Mia Boulton, 12 26:56 8:40 Montezuma Community S
23 19 Makenna Johannes, 11 27:13 8:45 Montezuma Community S
24 Aurelia Roudabush, 9 27:20 8:48 Bgm

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

25 Allie Blankenship, 9 27:20 8:48 Bgm
26 20 Erica Houge, 11 27:48 8:57 Collins-Maxwell
27 Haileah Eichenberger, 9 27:53 8:58 Montezuma Community S
28 21 Alex Castanon, 9 27:54 8:59 South Tama

9:00 Pace
29 Camryn Brennan, 11 28:05 9:02 Montezuma Community S
30 22 Lilyan Hadsall, 9 29:02 9:20 Colfax-Mingo
31 23 Gianna Pitcherello, 10 29:41 9:33 Collins-Maxwell

10:00 Pace
32 24 Maribel Castanon, 12 31:35 10:10 South Tama
33 25 Mallory Sipma, 9 31:41 10:12 Colfax-Mingo
34 26 Abigail Chyma, 10 33:45 10:51 South Tama

11:00 Pace
35 Calista Cremeens, 10 35:59 11:35 Moravia
36 Faith Ferry, 11 36:30 11:45 Montezuma Community S



Montezuma XC Invitational High School Boys
Big Springs Shooting Complez

Oct. 6, 2022
Sunny 66°, N 17 MPH, 49% Humidity 

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 South Tama 22 1 3 4 5 9 12 18 18:35 2:19
2 Collins-Maxwell 68 2 6 13 17 30 32 20:14 6:26
3 Montezuma Community S 72 8 11 15 16 22 23 26 20:08 2:21
4 Colfax-Mingo 82 7 10 20 21 24 25 27 20:39 2:38
5 Gmg 121 14 19 28 29 31 22:31 5:51

Incomplete Teams: Belle Plaine, Bgm, English Valleys, Hlv, Moravia, Tri-County, Thornburg

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. South Tama
1 Tommy Tyynismaa, 11 17:02 5:29
3 Cade Rosenberger, 11 18:40 6:00
4 Barrett Jesina, 9 18:46 6:02
5 Kaden Kopsa, 11 19:02 6:07
9 Holden Schirmer, 11 19:21 6:14
12 Cale Graff, 10 19:48 6:22
18 Amare Chavez, 11 20:44 6:40

Total Time = 1:32:51     Total Places = 22

2. Collins-Maxwell
2 Ethan Haus, 12 17:33 5:39
6 Austin Hennick, 11 19:02 6:07
13 Hunter Lee, 12 19:57 6:25
17 Isaiah Hill, 11 20:38 6:38
30 Kyler Davis, 9 23:59 7:43
32 Kaleb Ruiz-Genovese, 12 27:06 8:43

Total Time = 1:41:09     Total Places = 68

3. Montezuma Community S
8 Carter McKee, 11 19:12 6:11
11 Gavin Strong, 12 19:47 6:22
15 Jayden Ross, 11 20:04 6:27
16 Jack Erselius, 11 20:05 6:28
22 Colton Benson, 12 21:32 6:56
23 Bryson Stockman, 10 21:36 6:57
26 Kohen Holland, 10 21:59 7:05

Total Time = 1:40:40     Total Places = 72

4. Colfax-Mingo
7 Harrison Rhone, 10 19:03 6:08
10 Josue Rodriguez, 10 19:44 6:21
20 Tony Buenrostro, 10 21:16 6:51
21 Xavier Woods, 10 21:28 6:54
24 Carter Gibson, 12 21:40 6:58
25 John McGill, 11 21:42 6:59
27 Owen Ament, 10 22:00 7:05

Total Time = 1:43:11     Total Places = 82

5. Gmg
14 Brayton Davis, 9 20:02 6:27
19 Grady Dieleman, 10 20:53 6:43
28 Noah Teske, 12 22:13 7:09
29 Jarrett Hornberg, 12 23:33 7:34
31 Drayson Stephenson, 9 25:53 8:20

Total Time = 1:52:34     Total Places = 121

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Tommy Tyynismaa, 11 17:02 5:29 South Tama
2 Gage Heyne, 10 17:25 5:36 English Valleys
3 2 Ethan Haus, 12 17:33 5:39 Collins-Maxwell

6:00 Pace
4 3 Cade Rosenberger, 11 18:40 6:00 South Tama
5 4 Barrett Jesina, 9 18:46 6:02 South Tama
6 5 Kaden Kopsa, 11 19:02 6:07 South Tama
7 6 Austin Hennick, 11 19:02 6:07 Collins-Maxwell
8 7 Harrison Rhone, 10 19:03 6:08 Colfax-Mingo
9 8 Carter McKee, 11 19:12 6:11 Montezuma Community S
10 9 Holden Schirmer, 11 19:21 6:14 South Tama
11 Hessel Boelen, 12 19:23 6:14 Bgm
12 10 Josue Rodriguez, 10 19:44 6:21 Colfax-Mingo
13 11 Gavin Strong, 12 19:47 6:22 Montezuma Community S
14 12 Cale Graff, 10 19:48 6:22 South Tama

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

15 Hunter Henry, 9 19:51 6:23 Belle Plaine
16 13 Hunter Lee, 12 19:57 6:25 Collins-Maxwell
17 14 Brayton Davis, 9 20:02 6:27 Gmg
18 15 Jayden Ross, 11 20:04 6:27 Montezuma Community S
19 16 Jack Erselius, 11 20:05 6:28 Montezuma Community S
20 Jacob Kaplan, 12 20:08 6:29 Belle Plaine
21 Maddox Purk, 10 20:17 6:31 Belle Plaine
22 17 Isaiah Hill, 11 20:38 6:38 Collins-Maxwell
23 18 Amare Chavez, 11 20:44 6:40 South Tama
24 19 Grady Dieleman, 10 20:53 6:43 Gmg
25 Caleb Garringer, 12 21:08 6:48 English Valleys
26 20 Tony Buenrostro, 10 21:16 6:51 Colfax-Mingo
27 21 Xavier Woods, 10 21:28 6:54 Colfax-Mingo
28 22 Colton Benson, 12 21:32 6:56 Montezuma Community S
29 23 Bryson Stockman, 10 21:36 6:57 Montezuma Community S



30 24 Carter Gibson, 12 21:40 6:58 Colfax-Mingo
31 25 John McGill, 11 21:42 6:59 Colfax-Mingo

7:00 Pace
32 Gabe Kaplan, 10 21:59 7:04 Belle Plaine
33 26 Kohen Holland, 10 21:59 7:05 Montezuma Community S
34 27 Owen Ament, 10 22:00 7:05 Colfax-Mingo
35 Gage Byal, 9 22:01 7:05 Colfax-Mingo
36 Jovanie Perez, 9 22:01 7:05 South Tama
37 Austin VanHamme, 11 22:01 7:05 Hlv
38 28 Noah Teske, 12 22:13 7:09 Gmg
39 Jacob Irving, 10 22:19 7:11 Moravia
40 Austin Lane, 11 22:25 7:13 Colfax-Mingo
41 Parker Armstrong, 10 22:33 7:15 Moravia
42 Alex Carrera, 11 22:39 7:17 South Tama
43 Nolan Pirkl, 11 22:40 7:18 Hlv
44 Logan Findlay, 11 22:57 7:23 Bgm
45 29 Jarrett Hornberg, 12 23:33 7:34 Gmg
46 Kaleb Rebaneck, 10 23:57 7:42 Moravia
47 30 Kyler Davis, 9 23:59 7:43 Collins-Maxwell
48 Britten Brandt, 9 24:05 7:45 South Tama
49 Rayden Hill, 9 24:06 7:45 South Tama

8:00 Pace
50 Seth Brant, 12 24:52 8:00 Colfax-Mingo
51 31 Drayson Stephenson, 9 25:53 8:20 Gmg
52 Wesley Davis, 10 26:53 8:39 Tri-County, Thornburg
53 32 Kaleb Ruiz-Genovese, 12 27:06 8:43 Collins-Maxwell

9:00 Pace
54 Kaydon Leadon, 10 28:02 9:01 Moravia



Montezuma XC Invitational Middle School
Big Springs Shooting Complez

Oct. 6, 2022
Sunny 68°, N 17 MPH, 50% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services

MS Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 English Valleys 23 1 2 3 8 9 11 11:12 2:08
2 Grinnell Middle Schoo 56 5 6 13 14 18 19 20 12:46 3:28
3 Montezuma Community S 71 4 12 16 17 22 13:45 6:18
4 Gmg 76 7 10 15 21 23 14:25 7:20

Incomplete Teams: Bgm, Colfax-Mingo, Collins-Maxwell, Iowa Valley, South Tama Middle Sch

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. English Valleys
1 Anna Luers, 7 10:09 6:20
2 Addison Achenbach, 8 10:43 6:42
3 Aubrey Achenbach, 8 10:51 6:47
8 Kailor Lown, 8 12:00 7:29
9 Mallory Koehn, 8 12:16 7:40
11 Kaylynn Caster, 7 12:25 7:46

Total Time = 55:59     Total Places = 23

2. Grinnell Middle Schoo
5 Katelyn Sieck, 7 10:57 6:50
6 Lucy Lindberg, 8 11:16 7:02
13 Reagan Tracy, 7 13:25 8:23
14 Lucy Skouson, 8 13:46 8:36
18 Zoe Rundall, 7 14:24 9:00
19 Rachel Cody, 7 14:25 9:00
20 Makenna Stahl, 8 14:26 9:01

Total Time = 1:03:48     Total Places = 56

3. Montezuma Community S
4 Lauryn Larmore, 7 10:56 6:50
12 Vivian Cook, 8 12:43 7:57
16 Sophia Semprini, 7 13:50 8:39
17 Alexa Rose, 7 13:59 8:44
22 Olivia Burnett, 8 17:14 10:46

Total Time = 1:08:42     Total Places = 71

4. Gmg
7 Lexie Rosedale, 7 11:16 7:02
10 Lillie Rosedale, 7 12:17 7:40
15 Bartel Bartel, 7 13:46 8:36
21 Ava Maddux, 7 16:06 10:03
23 Gracie Deal, 8 18:36 11:37

Total Time = 1:12:01     Total Places = 76

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 Aden Wolfe, 8 9:37 6:00 Grinnell Middle Schoo
2 Isaac Sandquist, 8 9:49 6:08 Grinnell Middle Schoo
3 Jackson Waters, 8 10:01 6:15 Collins-Maxwell
4 Urijah Courter, 8 10:06 6:18 Collins-Maxwell
5 1 Anna Luers, 7 10:09 6:20 English Valleys
6 William Schalmo, 8 10:10 6:21 Grinnell Middle Schoo
7 Joel Waters, 8 10:24 6:30 Collins-Maxwell
8 Jayden Peters, 8 10:30 6:33 Collins-Maxwell



9 Aaron Shoemaker, 8 10:31 6:34 Collins-Maxwell
10 Gideon Connor, 8 10:39 6:39 Grinnell Middle Schoo
11 Drew Thys, 8 10:43 6:42 Hlv
12 2 Addison Achenbach, 8 10:43 6:42 English Valleys
13 Malcolm Toornstra, 7 10:49 6:45 Collins-Maxwell
14 3 Aubrey Achenbach, 8 10:51 6:47 English Valleys
15 4 Lauryn Larmore, 7 10:56 6:50 Montezuma Community S
16 5 Katelyn Sieck, 7 10:57 6:50 Grinnell Middle Schoo
17 Carter Corona, 7 11:05 6:55 Bgm
18 Aaron Blanchard, 8 11:11 6:59 Grinnell Middle Schoo

7:00 Pace
19 6 Lucy Lindberg, 8 11:16 7:02 Grinnell Middle Schoo
20 7 Lexie Rosedale, 7 11:16 7:02 Gmg
21 Kinnick Holden, 7 11:21 7:05 Grinnell Middle Schoo
22 Linkyn Bru, 8 11:22 7:06 Montezuma Community S
23 Mario Rodriguez, 8 11:23 7:06 Colfax-Mingo
24 Graydon Arens, 8 11:24 7:07 Bgm
25 Arianna Horras, 8 11:24 7:07 Colfax-Mingo
26 Joseph Fisher, 7 11:27 7:09 Collins-Maxwell
27 Meadow Lane, 7 11:33 7:13 Colfax-Mingo
28 Isaac Frazier, 7 11:34 7:13 English Valleys
29 Dayton Reif, 7 11:53 7:25 Montezuma Community S
30 Dominic Peart, 8 11:57 7:28 Grinnell Middle Schoo
31 8 Kailor Lown, 8 12:00 7:29 English Valleys
32 9 Mallory Koehn, 8 12:16 7:40 English Valleys
33 10 Lillie Rosedale, 7 12:17 7:40 Gmg
34 Beau Kriegel, 8 12:21 7:43 Bgm
35 11 Kaylynn Caster, 7 12:25 7:46 English Valleys
36 Jayva Gomez, 7 12:25 7:46 South Tama Middle Sch
37 Dash Norris, 8 12:26 7:46 Grinnell Middle Schoo
38 Jackson Hinkle, 7 12:34 7:51 Grinnell Middle Schoo
39 Ian Davis, 8 12:39 7:54 Belle Plaine
40 12 Vivian Cook, 8 12:43 7:57 Montezuma Community S

8:00 Pace
41 Carter Kreigel, 7 12:48 8:00 Grinnell Middle Schoo
42 Adelyn McDonald, 7 12:55 8:04 Bgm
43 Zach Aldrich, 7 13:22 8:21 Gmg
44 13 Reagan Tracy, 7 13:25 8:23 Grinnell Middle Schoo
45 Emmett Otto, 7 13:25 8:23 Grinnell Middle Schoo
46 Derek Bral, 8 13:33 8:28 Iowa Valley
47 14 Lucy Skouson, 8 13:46 8:36 Grinnell Middle Schoo
48 15 Bartel Bartel, 7 13:46 8:36 Gmg
49 Asher Knutson, 8 13:47 8:37 Colfax-Mingo
50 Payton Manatt, 7 13:48 8:37 Bgm
51 16 Sophia Semprini, 7 13:50 8:39 Montezuma Community S
52 Victoria Woods, 8 13:51 8:39 Colfax-Mingo
53 Ryan Moore, 8 13:58 8:43 Colfax-Mingo
54 17 Alexa Rose, 7 13:59 8:44 Montezuma Community S
55 Yahaira Chavarria, 7 14:01 8:45 South Tama Middle Sch
56 Clayton Wood, 7 14:06 8:49 Grinnell Middle Schoo
57 Ayden Wagner, 7 14:14 8:54 Iowa Valley
58 Morgan Ipsen, 7 14:22 8:58 Iowa Valley

9:00 Pace
59 18 Zoe Rundall, 7 14:24 9:00 Grinnell Middle Schoo
60 19 Rachel Cody, 7 14:25 9:00 Grinnell Middle Schoo
61 20 Makenna Stahl, 8 14:26 9:01 Grinnell Middle Schoo
62 Abigail Hammond, 8 14:35 9:07 Grinnell Middle Schoo
63 Ruby Zimsen-Campe, 7 14:38 9:08 Grinnell Middle Schoo
64 Adaline Jolly, 7 14:39 9:09 Collins-Maxwell
65 Slane McCue, 8 14:47 9:14 Grinnell Middle Schoo
66 Ethan Bush, 7 15:17 9:33 Iowa Valley
67 Baylee Boyd, 8 15:19 9:34 Grinnell Middle Schoo
68 Jason De Ridder, 7 15:20 9:35 Grinnell Middle Schoo
69 Calyn Egerton, 7 15:41 9:48 Bgm
70 A J Gross, 7 15:54 9:56 English Valleys

10:00 Pace
71 21 Ava Maddux, 7 16:06 10:03 Gmg
72 Ethan Scanlan, 7 16:11 10:06 Grinnell Middle Schoo
73 Elijah Pritchard, 8 17:00 10:37 Iowa Valley
74 22 Olivia Burnett, 8 17:14 10:46 Montezuma Community S
75 Missy Stanley, 8 17:32 10:57 South Tama Middle Sch

11:00 Pace
76 23 Gracie Deal, 8 18:36 11:37 Gmg
77 Carson Aberele, 8 18:59 11:51 Hlv

12:00 Pace
78 Emmitt Albers, 7 20:37 12:53 Bgm





Montezuma XC Invitational Middle School
Big Springs Shooting Complez

Oct. 6, 2022
Sunny 68°, N 17 MPH, 50% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services

MS Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Grinnell Middle Schoo 26 1 2 5 8 10 11 13 10:18 1:35
2 Collins-Maxwell 29 3 4 6 7 9 12 10:23 0:48

Incomplete Teams: Belle Plaine, Bgm, Colfax-Mingo, English Valleys, Gmg, Hlv, Iowa Valley, Montezuma Community S

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Grinnell Middle Schoo
1 Aden Wolfe, 8 9:37 6:00
2 Isaac Sandquist, 8 9:49 6:08
5 William Schalmo, 8 10:10 6:21
8 Gideon Connor, 8 10:39 6:39
10 Aaron Blanchard, 8 11:11 6:59
11 Kinnick Holden, 7 11:21 7:05
13 Dominic Peart, 8 11:57 7:28

Total Time = 51:26     Total Places = 26

2. Collins-Maxwell
3 Jackson Waters, 8 10:01 6:15
4 Urijah Courter, 8 10:06 6:18
6 Joel Waters, 8 10:24 6:30
7 Aaron Shoemaker, 8 10:31 6:34
9 Malcolm Toornstra, 7 10:49 6:45
12 Joseph Fisher, 7 11:27 7:09

Total Time = 51:51     Total Places = 29

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Aden Wolfe, 8 9:37 6:00 Grinnell Middle Schoo
2 2 Isaac Sandquist, 8 9:49 6:08 Grinnell Middle Schoo
3 3 Jackson Waters, 8 10:01 6:15 Collins-Maxwell
4 4 Urijah Courter, 8 10:06 6:18 Collins-Maxwell
5 Anna Luers, 7 10:09 6:20 English Valleys
6 5 William Schalmo, 8 10:10 6:21 Grinnell Middle Schoo
7 6 Joel Waters, 8 10:24 6:30 Collins-Maxwell
8 Jayden Peters, 8 10:30 6:33 Collins-Maxwell
9 7 Aaron Shoemaker, 8 10:31 6:34 Collins-Maxwell
10 8 Gideon Connor, 8 10:39 6:39 Grinnell Middle Schoo
11 Drew Thys, 8 10:43 6:42 Hlv
12 Addison Achenbach, 8 10:43 6:42 English Valleys
13 9 Malcolm Toornstra, 7 10:49 6:45 Collins-Maxwell
14 Aubrey Achenbach, 8 10:51 6:47 English Valleys
15 Lauryn Larmore, 7 10:56 6:50 Montezuma Community S
16 Katelyn Sieck, 7 10:57 6:50 Grinnell Middle Schoo
17 Carter Corona, 7 11:05 6:55 Bgm
18 10 Aaron Blanchard, 8 11:11 6:59 Grinnell Middle Schoo

7:00 Pace
19 Lucy Lindberg, 8 11:16 7:02 Grinnell Middle Schoo
20 Lexie Rosedale, 7 11:16 7:02 Gmg
21 11 Kinnick Holden, 7 11:21 7:05 Grinnell Middle Schoo
22 Linkyn Bru, 8 11:22 7:06 Montezuma Community S
23 Mario Rodriguez, 8 11:23 7:06 Colfax-Mingo
24 Graydon Arens, 8 11:24 7:07 Bgm
25 Arianna Horras, 8 11:24 7:07 Colfax-Mingo



26 12 Joseph Fisher, 7 11:27 7:09 Collins-Maxwell
27 Meadow Lane, 7 11:33 7:13 Colfax-Mingo
28 Isaac Frazier, 7 11:34 7:13 English Valleys
29 Dayton Reif, 7 11:53 7:25 Montezuma Community S
30 13 Dominic Peart, 8 11:57 7:28 Grinnell Middle Schoo
31 Kailor Lown, 8 12:00 7:29 English Valleys
32 Mallory Koehn, 8 12:16 7:40 English Valleys
33 Lillie Rosedale, 7 12:17 7:40 Gmg
34 Beau Kriegel, 8 12:21 7:43 Bgm
35 Kaylynn Caster, 7 12:25 7:46 English Valleys
36 Jayva Gomez, 7 12:25 7:46 South Tama Middle Sch
37 Dash Norris, 8 12:26 7:46 Grinnell Middle Schoo
38 Jackson Hinkle, 7 12:34 7:51 Grinnell Middle Schoo
39 Ian Davis, 8 12:39 7:54 Belle Plaine
40 Vivian Cook, 8 12:43 7:57 Montezuma Community S

8:00 Pace
41 Carter Kreigel, 7 12:48 8:00 Grinnell Middle Schoo
42 Adelyn McDonald, 7 12:55 8:04 Bgm
43 Zach Aldrich, 7 13:22 8:21 Gmg
44 Reagan Tracy, 7 13:25 8:23 Grinnell Middle Schoo
45 Emmett Otto, 7 13:25 8:23 Grinnell Middle Schoo
46 Derek Bral, 8 13:33 8:28 Iowa Valley
47 Lucy Skouson, 8 13:46 8:36 Grinnell Middle Schoo
48 Bartel Bartel, 7 13:46 8:36 Gmg
49 Asher Knutson, 8 13:47 8:37 Colfax-Mingo
50 Payton Manatt, 7 13:48 8:37 Bgm
51 Sophia Semprini, 7 13:50 8:39 Montezuma Community S
52 Victoria Woods, 8 13:51 8:39 Colfax-Mingo
53 Ryan Moore, 8 13:58 8:43 Colfax-Mingo
54 Alexa Rose, 7 13:59 8:44 Montezuma Community S
55 Yahaira Chavarria, 7 14:01 8:45 South Tama Middle Sch
56 Clayton Wood, 7 14:06 8:49 Grinnell Middle Schoo
57 Ayden Wagner, 7 14:14 8:54 Iowa Valley
58 Morgan Ipsen, 7 14:22 8:58 Iowa Valley

9:00 Pace
59 Zoe Rundall, 7 14:24 9:00 Grinnell Middle Schoo
60 Rachel Cody, 7 14:25 9:00 Grinnell Middle Schoo
61 Makenna Stahl, 8 14:26 9:01 Grinnell Middle Schoo
62 Abigail Hammond, 8 14:35 9:07 Grinnell Middle Schoo
63 Ruby Zimsen-Campe, 7 14:38 9:08 Grinnell Middle Schoo
64 Adaline Jolly, 7 14:39 9:09 Collins-Maxwell
65 Slane McCue, 8 14:47 9:14 Grinnell Middle Schoo
66 Ethan Bush, 7 15:17 9:33 Iowa Valley
67 Baylee Boyd, 8 15:19 9:34 Grinnell Middle Schoo
68 Jason De Ridder, 7 15:20 9:35 Grinnell Middle Schoo
69 Calyn Egerton, 7 15:41 9:48 Bgm
70 A J Gross, 7 15:54 9:56 English Valleys

10:00 Pace
71 Ava Maddux, 7 16:06 10:03 Gmg
72 Ethan Scanlan, 7 16:11 10:06 Grinnell Middle Schoo
73 Elijah Pritchard, 8 17:00 10:37 Iowa Valley
74 Olivia Burnett, 8 17:14 10:46 Montezuma Community S
75 Missy Stanley, 8 17:32 10:57 South Tama Middle Sch

11:00 Pace
76 Gracie Deal, 8 18:36 11:37 Gmg
77 Carson Aberele, 8 18:59 11:51 Hlv

12:00 Pace
78 Emmitt Albers, 7 20:37 12:53 Bgm



Montezuma XC Invitational Middle School
Big Springs Shooting Complez

Oct. 6, 2022
Sunny 68°, N 17 MPH, 50% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services

MS All

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Collins-Maxwell 31 3 4 7 8 9 12 24 10:19 0:30
2 Grinnell Middle Schoo 34 1 2 6 10 15 17 18 10:15 1:20
3 English Valleys 83 5 11 13 26 28 29 32 11:04 1:51
4 Montezuma Community S 134 14 20 27 33 40 43 50 12:09 2:54
5 Bgm 142 16 22 31 34 39 47 52 12:19 2:44
6 Colfax-Mingo 148 21 23 25 38 41 42 12:24 2:28
7 Gmg 169 19 30 35 37 48 51 13:22 4:50
8 Iowa Valley 220 36 44 45 46 49 14:54 3:27

Incomplete Teams: Belle Plaine, Hlv, South Tama Middle Sch

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Collins-Maxwell
3 Jackson Waters, 8 10:01 6:15
4 Urijah Courter, 8 10:06 6:18
7 Joel Waters, 8 10:24 6:30
8 Jayden Peters, 8 10:30 6:33
9 Aaron Shoemaker, 8 10:31 6:34
12 Malcolm Toornstra, 7 10:49 6:45
24 Joseph Fisher, 7 11:27 7:09

Total Time = 51:32     Total Places = 31

2. Grinnell Middle Schoo
1 Aden Wolfe, 8 9:37 6:00
2 Isaac Sandquist, 8 9:49 6:08
6 William Schalmo, 8 10:10 6:21
10 Gideon Connor, 8 10:39 6:39
15 Katelyn Sieck, 7 10:57 6:50
17 Aaron Blanchard, 8 11:11 6:59
18 Lucy Lindberg, 8 11:16 7:02

Total Time = 51:12     Total Places = 34

3. English Valleys
5 Anna Luers, 7 10:09 6:20
11 Addison Achenbach, 8 10:43 6:42
13 Aubrey Achenbach, 8 10:51 6:47
26 Isaac Frazier, 7 11:34 7:13
28 Kailor Lown, 8 12:00 7:29
29 Mallory Koehn, 8 12:16 7:40
32 Kaylynn Caster, 7 12:25 7:46

Total Time = 55:17     Total Places = 83

4. Montezuma Community S
14 Lauryn Larmore, 7 10:56 6:50
20 Linkyn Bru, 8 11:22 7:06
27 Dayton Reif, 7 11:53 7:25
33 Vivian Cook, 8 12:43 7:57
40 Sophia Semprini, 7 13:50 8:39
43 Alexa Rose, 7 13:59 8:44
50 Olivia Burnett, 8 17:14 10:46

Total Time = 1:00:44     Total Places = 134

5. Bgm
16 Carter Corona, 7 11:05 6:55
22 Graydon Arens, 8 11:24 7:07
31 Beau Kriegel, 8 12:21 7:43
34 Adelyn McDonald, 7 12:55 8:04
39 Payton Manatt, 7 13:48 8:37
47 Calyn Egerton, 7 15:41 9:48
52 Emmitt Albers, 7 20:37 12:53

Total Time = 1:01:33     Total Places = 142

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

6. Colfax-Mingo
21 Mario Rodriguez, 8 11:23 7:06
23 Arianna Horras, 8 11:24 7:07
25 Meadow Lane, 7 11:33 7:13
38 Asher Knutson, 8 13:47 8:37
41 Victoria Woods, 8 13:51 8:39
42 Ryan Moore, 8 13:58 8:43

Total Time = 1:01:58     Total Places = 148

7. Gmg
19 Lexie Rosedale, 7 11:16 7:02
30 Lillie Rosedale, 7 12:17 7:40
35 Zach Aldrich, 7 13:22 8:21
37 Bartel Bartel, 7 13:46 8:36
48 Ava Maddux, 7 16:06 10:03
51 Gracie Deal, 8 18:36 11:37

Total Time = 1:06:47     Total Places = 169

8. Iowa Valley
36 Derek Bral, 8 13:33 8:28
44 Ayden Wagner, 7 14:14 8:54
45 Morgan Ipsen, 7 14:22 8:58
46 Ethan Bush, 7 15:17 9:33
49 Elijah Pritchard, 8 17:00 10:37

Total Time = 1:14:26     Total Places = 220



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Aden Wolfe, 8 9:37 6:00 Grinnell Middle Schoo
2 2 Isaac Sandquist, 8 9:49 6:08 Grinnell Middle Schoo
3 3 Jackson Waters, 8 10:01 6:15 Collins-Maxwell
4 4 Urijah Courter, 8 10:06 6:18 Collins-Maxwell
5 5 Anna Luers, 7 10:09 6:20 English Valleys
6 6 William Schalmo, 8 10:10 6:21 Grinnell Middle Schoo
7 7 Joel Waters, 8 10:24 6:30 Collins-Maxwell
8 8 Jayden Peters, 8 10:30 6:33 Collins-Maxwell
9 9 Aaron Shoemaker, 8 10:31 6:34 Collins-Maxwell
10 10 Gideon Connor, 8 10:39 6:39 Grinnell Middle Schoo
11 Drew Thys, 8 10:43 6:42 Hlv
12 11 Addison Achenbach, 8 10:43 6:42 English Valleys
13 12 Malcolm Toornstra, 7 10:49 6:45 Collins-Maxwell
14 13 Aubrey Achenbach, 8 10:51 6:47 English Valleys
15 14 Lauryn Larmore, 7 10:56 6:50 Montezuma Community S
16 15 Katelyn Sieck, 7 10:57 6:50 Grinnell Middle Schoo
17 16 Carter Corona, 7 11:05 6:55 Bgm
18 17 Aaron Blanchard, 8 11:11 6:59 Grinnell Middle Schoo

7:00 Pace
19 18 Lucy Lindberg, 8 11:16 7:02 Grinnell Middle Schoo
20 19 Lexie Rosedale, 7 11:16 7:02 Gmg
21 Kinnick Holden, 7 11:21 7:05 Grinnell Middle Schoo
22 20 Linkyn Bru, 8 11:22 7:06 Montezuma Community S
23 21 Mario Rodriguez, 8 11:23 7:06 Colfax-Mingo
24 22 Graydon Arens, 8 11:24 7:07 Bgm
25 23 Arianna Horras, 8 11:24 7:07 Colfax-Mingo
26 24 Joseph Fisher, 7 11:27 7:09 Collins-Maxwell
27 25 Meadow Lane, 7 11:33 7:13 Colfax-Mingo
28 26 Isaac Frazier, 7 11:34 7:13 English Valleys
29 27 Dayton Reif, 7 11:53 7:25 Montezuma Community S
30 Dominic Peart, 8 11:57 7:28 Grinnell Middle Schoo
31 28 Kailor Lown, 8 12:00 7:29 English Valleys
32 29 Mallory Koehn, 8 12:16 7:40 English Valleys
33 30 Lillie Rosedale, 7 12:17 7:40 Gmg
34 31 Beau Kriegel, 8 12:21 7:43 Bgm
35 32 Kaylynn Caster, 7 12:25 7:46 English Valleys
36 Jayva Gomez, 7 12:25 7:46 South Tama Middle Sch
37 Dash Norris, 8 12:26 7:46 Grinnell Middle Schoo
38 Jackson Hinkle, 7 12:34 7:51 Grinnell Middle Schoo
39 Ian Davis, 8 12:39 7:54 Belle Plaine
40 33 Vivian Cook, 8 12:43 7:57 Montezuma Community S

8:00 Pace
41 Carter Kreigel, 7 12:48 8:00 Grinnell Middle Schoo
42 34 Adelyn McDonald, 7 12:55 8:04 Bgm
43 35 Zach Aldrich, 7 13:22 8:21 Gmg
44 Reagan Tracy, 7 13:25 8:23 Grinnell Middle Schoo
45 Emmett Otto, 7 13:25 8:23 Grinnell Middle Schoo
46 36 Derek Bral, 8 13:33 8:28 Iowa Valley
47 Lucy Skouson, 8 13:46 8:36 Grinnell Middle Schoo
48 37 Bartel Bartel, 7 13:46 8:36 Gmg
49 38 Asher Knutson, 8 13:47 8:37 Colfax-Mingo
50 39 Payton Manatt, 7 13:48 8:37 Bgm
51 40 Sophia Semprini, 7 13:50 8:39 Montezuma Community S
52 41 Victoria Woods, 8 13:51 8:39 Colfax-Mingo
53 42 Ryan Moore, 8 13:58 8:43 Colfax-Mingo
54 43 Alexa Rose, 7 13:59 8:44 Montezuma Community S
55 Yahaira Chavarria, 7 14:01 8:45 South Tama Middle Sch
56 Clayton Wood, 7 14:06 8:49 Grinnell Middle Schoo
57 44 Ayden Wagner, 7 14:14 8:54 Iowa Valley
58 45 Morgan Ipsen, 7 14:22 8:58 Iowa Valley

9:00 Pace
59 Zoe Rundall, 7 14:24 9:00 Grinnell Middle Schoo
60 Rachel Cody, 7 14:25 9:00 Grinnell Middle Schoo
61 Makenna Stahl, 8 14:26 9:01 Grinnell Middle Schoo
62 Abigail Hammond, 8 14:35 9:07 Grinnell Middle Schoo
63 Ruby Zimsen-Campe, 7 14:38 9:08 Grinnell Middle Schoo
64 Adaline Jolly, 7 14:39 9:09 Collins-Maxwell
65 Slane McCue, 8 14:47 9:14 Grinnell Middle Schoo
66 46 Ethan Bush, 7 15:17 9:33 Iowa Valley
67 Baylee Boyd, 8 15:19 9:34 Grinnell Middle Schoo
68 Jason De Ridder, 7 15:20 9:35 Grinnell Middle Schoo
69 47 Calyn Egerton, 7 15:41 9:48 Bgm
70 A J Gross, 7 15:54 9:56 English Valleys

10:00 Pace
71 48 Ava Maddux, 7 16:06 10:03 Gmg
72 Ethan Scanlan, 7 16:11 10:06 Grinnell Middle Schoo
73 49 Elijah Pritchard, 8 17:00 10:37 Iowa Valley
74 50 Olivia Burnett, 8 17:14 10:46 Montezuma Community S
75 Missy Stanley, 8 17:32 10:57 South Tama Middle Sch

11:00 Pace
76 51 Gracie Deal, 8 18:36 11:37 Gmg
77 Carson Aberele, 8 18:59 11:51 Hlv



12:00 Pace
78 52 Emmitt Albers, 7 20:37 12:53 Bgm
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